
National Saturday Clubs at St Mary’s University – Science&Engineering
Provisional dates for Club sessions – 2024 -25
For updates, please contact sciencesaturdayclub@stmarys.ac.uk. The majority of our Saturday Club sessions should take place at St Mary’s University, Twickenham. We may occasionally also host some sessions at neighbouring colleges (like West Thames College), and we will host a couple of visits to London as part of the National Saturday Club programme. We will give advance notice to parents/carers about these dates and locations. 
Location:  
· Most sessions: St Mary’s University, Waldegrave Road, Twickenham, TW1 4SX
· Meet us at Main Reception at 10am on your first day. Our weekly room bookings vary, so look out for our staff to guide you, or a sign at main reception listing a contact mobile number.
	Spring term – Science & Engineering Saturday Club dates

	Saturday 11th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 18th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 25th January, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 1st February, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 8th February, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 15th February, 10am-1pm

	Half term break

	Saturday 1st March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 8th March, 10am-1pm 

	Saturday 15th March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 22nd March, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 29th March, 10am-1pm

	Easter break


	Saturday 26th April, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 3rd May, 10am-1pm

	Saturday 10th May, 10am-1pm 

	Saturday 17th May, 10am-1pm

	Trip to London – Graduation and Summer Show 
Likely mid-July, date/ times tbc

	Summer break – end of year



	
	
	



